


ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship 

Executive Summary 

Our business is a partnership business, all of us decided to name our business as a "UNIQUE 

RESTO". Our main activity of this business is providing food service with capital for our 

business is RM150, 000. The location that we choose as our base is at Tanjung Aru Plaza, 

Jalan Mat Salleh, Kota Kinabalu. The target market for our business is around people lived in 

area Kota Kinabalu. 

The member of this business are operates as the Administrative, Financial, Operation and 

marketing the product of our business. This is for the beginning for our business. The target 

market we have been focus on the long term plan and short term planning. Business focus for 

the place we target is: 

Event Place 

Holiday Place 

Recreation Place 

Attraction Place 

This is the step that we use in our business that for to ensure that we will get the attention from 

local people to become our potential customers. 

iii 



ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Submission Letter 

Acknowledgement 

Executive Summary 

Introduction 

1.0 Introduction To Business 

1.1 Company Background 

1.2 Owners Background 

Title 

1.3 Form Of UNIQUE RESTO Shareholders Agreement Letter 

2.0 Administration Plan 

2.1 Introduction To Organization Plan 

2.2 Business Address 

2.3 Workers Intensive Scheme 

2.4 Organization Chart 

2.5 Administration Budget 

2.6 Office Layout 

3.0 Marketing Plan 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Marketing Objective 

3.3 Marketing Analysis 

3.4 Main Competitor 

3.5 Sales Forecast 

Page 

ii 

iii 

1 

2-3 

4-6 

7-12 

13-14 

15 

16 

17 

18-20 

21-26 

27 

28-29 

30 

31-32 

32 

33-34 

35-39 

39-40 

o o-oo 

iv 



ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship 

TABLE CONTENT FOR DIAGRAM 

No Item 

2.3 Workers intensive scheme 

2.4 Organization chart 

2.4.3 Schedule of remuneration 

2.4.4 List of office equipment 

2.5 Administration budget 

2.6 Office layout 

2.6.1 Key of the plan 

Market share before UNIQUE RESTO enter the market 

Market share after UNIQUE RESTO enter the market 

Sales analysis 

3. 7 Picture, name and price of the product 

3.9.3 Marketing budget 

4.2 Operation planning 

4.2.1 Operation layout 

4.2.2 Key of the symbols 

4.3 Material planning/month 

4.4 Machine and equipment planning 

4.5 Manpower planning 

4.6 Location plan 

4.6.2 Business operation hours 

4.7 Operation budget 

4.7.2 Machinery pictures 

5.2 Financial budget 

5.2 Project Implementation Cost 

5.3 Administrative, Marketing & Operational Budget 

Page 

18 

21 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

37-38 

38-39 

40 

42-44 

48 

51-52 

53 

54 

55-56 

57-58 

59 

60 

62 

64 

66-68 

72-76 

77 

78-80 

vii 



ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship 

1.0 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 

Food industry is the most important industry not only in Malaysia but also in the worldwide. With 

this we exploit this chance to enter food industry by bring the different concept of food that we 

been expand our type of food product that is Bread that we been bring to this country market. 

1.0.1 INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATION PLAN 

To ensure our businesses will success, we will make sure the management plays an important 

role in this business will gain profit. We the UNIQUE RESTO is supported by operation 

management and the management system. We are the restaurant that using mobile as our 

business to operate in Kota Kinabalu. 

1.0.2 ORGANIZATION VISION 

Our vision on UNIQUE RESTO is to attract and meet the customer expectations and giving 

them with high quality standard of service as well as maintaining personal approach. 

1.0.3 ORGANIZATION MISSION 

Our business goal is to be the best entrepreneur ship and beside that become a strong 

competitor to other business, especially in this town in Kota Kinabalu. We also want to give of 

our best service with high quality of product and gaining profit while attract a loyal customers 

and potential customers. 

2 


