

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ENT300 FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEAURSHIP

UNIQUE RESTO

PREPARED FOR MRS FARIDAH MOHD SHAH

BM1116A3

GROUP MEMBERS

NUR KARIM BIN AMRAM
CRISTY JANI
MOHD MUSTAQIMRAHAMY B. ASHAPIYI
ROS DIANA BINTI SAIDIE
NURUL JUKHAIDAH BINTI A. JAMADI

(2010380253) (2010046777) (2010310253) (2010526393)

(2010989477)

JUNE - OCTOBER 2013



ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship



Executive Summary

Our business is a partnership business, all of us decided to name our business as a "UNIQUE RESTO". Our main activity of this business is providing food service with capital for our business is RM150, 000. The location that we choose as our base is at Tanjung Aru Plaza, Jalan Mat Salleh, Kota Kinabalu. The target market for our business is around people lived in area Kota Kinabalu.

The member of this business are operates as the Administrative, Financial, Operation and marketing the product of our business. This is for the beginning for our business. The target market we have been focus on the long term plan and short term planning. Business focus for the place we target is:

- Event Place
- Holiday Place
- Recreation Place
- Attraction Place

This is the step that we use in our business that for to ensure that we will get the attention from local people to become our potential customers.







TABLE OF CONTENTS

No	Title	Page
	Submission Letter	i
	Acknowledgement	ii
	Executive Summary	iii
	Introduction	1
1.0	Introduction To Business	2-3
1.1	Company Background	4-6
1.2	Owners Background	7-12
1.3	Form Of UNIQUE RESTO Shareholders Agreement Letter	13-14
2.0	Administration Plan	15
2.1	Introduction To Organization Plan	16
2.2	Business Address	17
2.3	Workers Intensive Scheme	18-20
2.4	Organization Chart	21-26
2.5	Administration Budget	27
2.6	Office Layout	28-29
3.0	Marketing Plan	30
3.1	Introduction	31-32
3.2	Marketing Objective	32
3.3	Marketing Analysis	33-34
3.4	Main Competitor	35-39
3.5	Sales Forecast	39-40

Food Comes to You







TABLE CONTENT FOR DIAGRAM

No	ltem en la	Page
2.3	Workers intensive scheme	18
2.4	Organization chart	21
2.4.3	Schedule of remuneration	25
2.4.4	List of office equipment	26
2.5	Administration budget	27
2.6	Office layout	28
2.6.1	Key of the plan	29
3.4.3	Market share before UNIQUE RESTO enter the market	37-38
3.4.4	Market share after UNIQUE RESTO enter the market	38-39
3.5.1	Sales analysis	40
3.7	Picture, name and price of the product	42-44
3.9.3	Marketing budget	48
4.2	Operation planning	51-52
4.2.1	Operation layout	53
4.2.2	Key of the symbols	54
4.3	Material planning/month	55-56
4.4	Machine and equipment planning	57-58
4.5	Manpower planning	59
4.6	Location plan	60
4.6.2	Business operation hours	62
4.7	Operation budget	64
4.7.2	Machinery pictures	66-68
5.2	Financial budget	72-76
5.2	Project Implementation Cost	77
5.3	Administrative, Marketing & Operational Budget	78-80

Food Comes to You



ENT300 Fundamental Of Entrepreneurship



1.0 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS

Food industry is the most important industry not only in Malaysia but also in the worldwide. With this we exploit this chance to enter food industry by bring the different concept of food that we been expand our type of food product that is Bread that we been bring to this country market.

1.0.1 INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATION PLAN

To ensure our businesses will success, we will make sure the management plays an important role in this business will gain profit. We the UNIQUE RESTO is supported by operation management and the management system. We are the restaurant that using mobile as our business to operate in Kota Kinabalu.

1.0.2 ORGANIZATION VISION

Our vision on UNIQUE RESTO is to attract and meet the customer expectations and giving them with high quality standard of service as well as maintaining personal approach.

1.0.3 ORGANIZATION MISSION

Our business goal is to be the best entrepreneur ship and beside that become a strong competitor to other business, especially in this town in Kota Kinabalu. We also want to give of our best service with high quality of product and gaining profit while attract a loyal customers and potential customers.